



FOOD PACKAGING CERTIFICATION

Product reference:

CC00026827BG: FDM 5002-RD-72 RED PA 6 CONCENTRATE.

When legislation specifies maximum migration levels, these must always be verified on the finished product using the recognized test methods of the country concerned.

This product, when used with good manufacturing practice in the prescribed resins, conforms to the following regulations regarding food contact applications:

USA :Food and Drugs Administration, Code of Federal Regulations.

The ingredient materials of this product are approved for use in food packaging applications under the provisions outlined in Title 21 Code of Federal Regulations Parts 177.1500(b) 6.1 and 178.3297. The adjuvants are generally recognized as safe (GRAS), or are prior-sanctioned food ingredients. When used as recommended up to a maximum level of 6,5% in Nylon 6 resins complying with 21CFR Part 177.1500 (b) 6.1, this product meets USA Food and Drug Administration (FDA) requirements for use in food packaging applications within conditions of use B through H as described in 21 CFR §176.170(c) Table 2.

NOTES:

This certification remains valid until changes of the cited regulations become effective.

Final products containing this product must comply with any overall migration limit requirements specified in various applicable regulations. This testing is the responsibility of the final product manufacturer using this product.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or require further assistance.

Eric Heyninck
European Regulatory Specialist.